## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3012640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PIBED LIMITED	06/25/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEBMED USA LLC	
Street Address:	2815 COLISEUM CENTRE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 600	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28217	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8427323		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)368-3628

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4163681097

Email: h-s@hill-schumacher.com
Correspondent Name: HILL & SCHUMACHER
Address Line 1: 264 AVENUE ROAD

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M4V2G7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 307-199-P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LYNN C. SCHUMACHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn C. Schumacher/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=307-199-PsignedAssignmentDebMedUSA LLC#page1.tif source=307-199-PsignedAssignmentDebMedUSA LLC#page2.tif source=307-199-PsignedAssignmentDebMedUSA LLC#page3.tif source=307-199-PsignedAssignmentDebMedUSA LLC#page4.tif

PATENT 502966041 REEL: 033688 FRAME: 0558

# **WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT**

Pibed Limited, whose full post office address is, Denby Hall Way, Denby, Ripley, Derbyshire DE5 8JZ, United Kingdom, is the owner of the applications/patents for the technology listed in Appendix A.

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to Pibed Limited, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Pibed Limited by these presents confirms that IT has sold, transferred and assigned and does hereby sell, transfer and assign to DebMed USA LLC whose full post office address is, 2815 Coliseum Centre Drive, Suite 600, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217, U.S.A., its successors and assigns or nominees, all ITS rights, title and interest in the applications/patents listed in Appendix A and to ITS invention as fully described and claimed in applications/patents listed in Appendix A, and IT sells, assigns and transfers to to DebMed USA LLC all OUR rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States, and all other countries of the world including any and all full utility applications, divisions, continuations-in-part, continuations, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, any design applications originating therefrom, International PCT patent applications and all national phase applications and all ITS corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, and all other countries of the world and all ITS corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor, to have and to hold for DebMed USA LLC 's own use and DebMed USA LLC 's successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by Pibed Limited if this sale had not been made.

AND IT UNDERTAKES to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of **DebMed USA LLC**.

AND WE authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark
Agents, of 264 Avenue Road, Toronto, Ontario, M4V 2G7, Canada, to enter the
particulars of the signature and particulars of the Declaration of Witness when missing.

This assignment can be signed in counterparts.

SIGNED at (City/Town)	<b>PEISOL</b>		
This <u>QS</u> day of	JUNIE	, 2014.	
Pibed Limited			
Signature:	2 11		
Name: NNH YM		······	
Title: Discord	2017 2017 2018		
	DECLARATIO	<u>N OF WITNESS</u>	
		, whose full post office address is	
		and trainst, STAGE 1230 Whereby	
		d see NICK MATTERIA	
		o me to be the person named in the abov	' <del>C</del>
assignment duly sign and e	xecute the same.		
سري ساريوري ريس	~ ows!		
Declared at (City/Town)	74.187		
***** \C	N 44 T		
This Say of C	10100	, 2014.	
	STA		
	(Signat	ture of Witness)	

SIGNED at (City/Town) CHARCOTTE NC, USA
This WM day of JUNE, 2014.
DebMed USA LLC
Signature:
Name: /८/४४ A४८०४
Title: VP FINANCE
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
1, Thomas アルビョル , whose full post office
address is 1818 Kinder Bottom Daire, Fort Hill, SC 29715 hereby declare
that I was personally present and did see <u>ILhau AKuu</u> of
DebMed USA LLC, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.
botto doorgdire only orgin with execute the same.
Declared at (City/Town) Charlotte, wc
This ZELL day of JUNE , 2014.
Thomas well

(Signature of Witness)

# Appendix "A"

H&S Reference No.	Country	Invention Title	Application No.	Issue No.
307-199-P	US	MONITORING SYSTEM	12/823,475	8,427,323
307-252-P	PCT	MONITORING SYSTEM	PCT/GB2011/051206	102.00.00
307-278-P	CA	MONITORING SYSTEM	2,801,845	2,801,845
307-279-Р	AU	MONITORING SYSTEM	2011268676	
307-280-P	NZ	MONITORING SYSTEM	605604	
307-281-P	EP	MONITORING SYSTEM	11738778.7	
307-282-P	UA	MONITORING SYSTEM	2013 00651	
307-283-P	EA	MONITORING SYSTEM	201291338	
307-284-P	IN	MONITORING SYSTEM	110/MUMNP/2013	····
307-285-P	CN	MONITORING SYSTEM	201180041085.2	
307-286-P	SG	MONITORING SYSTEM	201209150-0	186323
307-287-P	ID	MONITORING SYSTEM	W00 2012 05285	
307-288-P	PH	MONITORING SYSTEM	1-2012-502517	
307-289-P	JÞ	MONITORING SYSTEM	2013-515971	
307-290-P	BR	MONITORING SYSTEM	BR 11 2012 032815.8	
307-291-P	MX	MONITORING SYSTEM	MX/A/2012/015244	
307-293-P	MY	MONITORING SYSTEM	PI2012005380	
307-294-P	TH	MONITORING SYSTEM	1201006520	
307-296-P	VN	MONITORING SYSTEM	1-2012-03823	
307-308-P	нк	MONITORING SYSTEM	13106545.2	

RECORDED: 09/08/2014